Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
•	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PLA, Inc. 100 Niantic Avenue Providence, RI 02907 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Rhode Island Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Colibri Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Niantic Avenue City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02907 Individual(a) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Rhode Island Other
OtherExecution Date: December 19, 2003	If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes W No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes W No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	ached 🔼 Yes 🖵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; Name: Deborah L. Benson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0485
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	
9. Signature. DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Deborah L. Benson	pnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Mark	App./Reg. No.	
DARING DIAMONDS	76/508252	
DARING GEMS	76/509867	
DARING HEARTS	76/511127	
DARING PENS	76/516858	
DD LOGO	76/519675	
FIRST LIGHT	2663944	
FOSTER (AND DESIGN)	1457158	
LINDEN	1273449	-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0621 Filing Fee: See Page 4

ID Number: 1750 2017



đ.

Θ.

ſ,

g,

SE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Matthew A. Brown Corporations Division 100 North Main Street Providence, Rhode Island 02903-1335

ARTICLES OF MERGER OR CONSOLIDATION INTO

		i in Duplicate Original)	
PLA, Inc.			
	(Insert full name of survi	iving or new entity on this line.)	
SECTION I:	TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL MERGIN	NG OR CONSOLIDATING ENTITIES	
Pursuant to	the applicable provisions of the Rhode Island		de la companya de la
following Artice	clas of K Merger or Consolidation (check	cone box only) for the purpose of merging or co	igned entities submit the ensolidating them into one
a The name each of th	e and type (for example, business corporation, no te merging or consolidating entities and the states	on-profit corporation, limited liability company, li	milad partnership, etc.) of
	Name of entity	Type of entity	State under which entity is organized
PLA, Inc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Corporation	Rhode Island
<u>Colibri C</u>	Corporation / (lult	Corporation	Delaware
	of the state under which each entity is organized parties of the surviving or new entity is PLA, Inc.	permit such merger or consolidation.	
			<u> </u>
which is to	be governed by the laws of the state of Rhod	le Island	
f. The attach by the laws	ed Plan of Merger or Consolidation was duly auti s of the state under which each entity is organized	horized, approved, and executed by each entity id. (Attach Plan of Merger or Consolidation)	in the manner prescribed
a. If the surviv	ving entity's name has been amended via the me	rger, please state the new name:	
Colibri C	orporation	- Garage and the file file.	
any procee	ving or new entity is to be governed by the laws of conduct business in the state of Rhode Island, eding for the enforcement of any obligation of a appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to which a copy of such process of service shall be	the entity agrees that: It may be served with pro any domestic entity which is a party to the me accept service of process in each party as	ocess in Rhode Island in
	effective date (which shall be a date or time cert case of a subsidiary merger, on or after the 30 rs of the subsidiary corporation) of the merger or		
			•••••
ECTION II:	TO BE COMPLETED ONLY IF ONE OF IS A <u>BUSINESS</u> <u>CORPORATION</u> PURS GENERAL LAWS, AS AMENDED.	R MORE OF THE MERGING OR CONSO SUANT TO TITLE 7, CHAPTER 1.1 OF T	LIDATING ENTITIES HE RHODE ISLAND

Form No. 610 Revised: 07/03

number of shares outstanding entitled to vote on the Flan of Merger or Consolidation, respectively, and, if the shares

If one or more of the merging or consolidating entities is a business corporation (except one whose shareholders are not required to approve the agreement under Section 7-1.1-67, or does not require shareholder approval pursuant to the laws of the state under which the corporation is organized, in which event that fact shall be set forth), state below as to each business corporation, the total

DEC 24-2003

THE DEWINER 7

REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0622

of any class are entitled to vote on the plan as a class, state below the designation and number of outstanding shares of each

	Name of Business B		Total Number of		Designation	Number o
	Name of Business Corporation		Shares Outstanding	3 .	<u>of Class</u>	<u>Shares</u>
	PLA, Inc.		100			
	Colibri Corporation	<u> </u>	100		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Ь.	If one or more of the merging or co approve the agreement under Sec	tion 7-1.1-67, or doe	s not require sharehol	der approval	pursuant to the laws	of the state und
	which the corporation is organized, number of shares voted for and ag number of shares of each class vot	in which event that fa ainst such plan, resp	act shall be set forth), : éctively, and as to eac	state below a	s to each business or	arnoration, the tol
					Entitled to Vote as	a Class
	Name of Business Corporation	Total <u>Voted For</u>	Total <u>Voled Against</u>	Class	<u>Voled For</u>	Voted Agains
	PLA, Inc.	100				
	Colibri Corporation	100	0-			
	If the surviving or new entity is to be agrees that it will promptly pay to entitled under the provisions of Tradissenting shareholders, Complete the following subparagra surviving corporation.	the dissenting share lle 7. Chapter 1.1 of aphs i, ii, and iii <u>onl</u>	holders of any domes the General Laws of	tic entity the Rhode Işlan	amount, if any, to w id, 1956, as amende	rhich they shall b ed, with respect t
	 The name of the subsidiary corp State below the number of out each class of the subsidiary corn Number of Shares Outstanding of the Subsidiary Corporation 	standing shares of e	e surviving corporation Number of : Subsidiary (l.	Owned Designat	

If the members of any merging or consolidating non-profit corporation are entitled to vote thereon, attach a statement for each such non-profit corporation which sets forth the date of the meeting of members at which the Plan of Merger or Consolidation was adopted, that a quorum was present at the meeting, and that the plan received at least a majority of the votes which members present at the meeting or represented by proxy were entitled to cast; OR attach a statement for each such non-profit corporation which states that the plan was adopted by a consent in writing signed by all members entitled to vote with respect thereto.

b. If any merging or consolidating corporation has no members, or no members entitled to vote thereon, then as to each such nonprofit corporation attach a statement which states the date of the meeting of the board of directors at which the plan was adopted. and a statement of the fact that the plan received the vote of a majority of the directors in office.

SECTION IV: TO BE COMPLETED ONLY IF ONE OR MORE OF THE MERGING OR CONSOLIDATING ENTITIES IS A <u>LIMITED PARTNERSHIP</u> PURSUANT TO TITLE 7, CHAPTER 13 OF THE RHODE ISLAND GENERAL LAWS, AS AMENDED

	GENERAL LAWS, AS AMENDED	SUANT TO TITLE 7, (CHAPTER 13 OF THE RHODE IS	SLANI
а.	 The agreement of merger or consolidation is on file partnership or other business entity and the address ther 	at the place of business reof is:	of the surviving or resulting domestic	limite
b.	 A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will other business entity, on request and without cost, to a interest in any other business entity, which is to merge or 	iteamoh yok in sentren vok	ing or resulting domestic limited partne c limited partnership or any person hol	orship o Iding a
• •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • •
SE	ECTION V: TO BE COMPLETED BY ALL MERGII	NG OR CONSOLIDATIN	IG ENTITIES	
	PLA, Inc.		·	
		int Entity Name		
Ву:	y Tuester	Procio	lau+	
(Name of person signing		Title of person signing	
By:	y: Applicat /	Assistan	Tille of person signing	
	Name of person signing	••	Tille of person signing	
	TATE OF Rhode Island OUNTY OFProvidence			
ÇÇ				
	In Providence, on this 19	th day of Decem	ber, 200 3 , before me pers	sonally
appe	Pedied STEPHER J. CAPIONI.	who	, being duly sworn, declared that he/she	is the
auth	thorized agent, and that the statements herein contained are	ive-named entity and that he strue.	e/she signed the foregoing document as	such
			12:0000	
		Notary Public	dans J. (Ill) C.	7=-
		My Commission Expires:	2/28/07 0	<i>T</i>
	Colibri Corporation			
	Prin	it Entity Name		
Бу: _	fall Com	President		
,	hame of person signing		Title of person signing	
Ву: _	Name of person signing	Asstisted Sa	C vertawy Title of person signing	
CTA-	ATE OF Rhode Island		Title of person signing	
	OUNTY OF Providence			
	In Provide to the second	<i>l</i> K		
арреа	eared Stephen J. Carlothi	<u>aday of December</u>	being duly sworn, declared that he/she i	onally
	1 SS/Stant Securery of the abov	e-named entity and that he	she signed the foregoing document as a	s the such
SULTO:	norized agent, and that the statements herein contained are t	true.	10	
			Maris () Olber	سد
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	2100107	7
	·	. , ==ee.on Expiles	<u> </u>	

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002846 FRAME: 0624 **